

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) NO.4260 OF 2009

(From the judgment and order dated 27/05/2009 in Criminal Misc. Case No.1420/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

GAYATRI HAZARIKA CHALIHA & ANOTHER

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

AVIJIT CHALIHA & ANOTHER

RESPONDENT(S)

(with appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date: 22/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this petition day after tomorrow i.e. 24th June, 2009.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master