

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4260/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2009 in CRLMC No. 1420/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GAYATRI HAZARIKA CHALIHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVIJIT CHALIHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 24/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The additional affidavit filed by the petitioners indicates that the amount as directed by this Court, has not been deposited.
Issue notice.

Meanwhile, the operation of impugned order passed by the High Court shall remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master