

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4260/2009

GAYATRI HAZARIKA CHALIHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVIJIT CHALIHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,dismissal of slp. and office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Deleted.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar