

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4260/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2009 in CRLMC No.
1420/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GAYATRI HAZARIKA CHALIHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVIJIT CHALIHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,dismissal of SLP and office report)

Date: 07/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
for Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh Bawa, Adv.
Mr. Balvir Dosanjh, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List after three weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master