

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4260/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2009 in CRLMC No.
1420/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GAYATRI HAZARIKA CHALIHA & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

AVIJIT CHALIHA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and dismissal of SLP and release of
maintenance amount deposited in metropolitan Magistrate Court and
placing on record the Memo of understanding and office report)

Date: 16/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chetanya Puri, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
r-1 Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

r-2 Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit
that second motion in the application for divorce
by mutual consent is likely to be made in the
first week of December, 2010. List in the week
commencing 13th December, 2010.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master